rRAU

TT2530-TT2540-TT2545

Spare Parts Manual

Article number: MES61-TT2530-TT2540-TT2545
Language: EN
Production year (from): 2005

Prod. Series nr (from):
050703 < Mach. ID <= 060706

kverneland

|



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=RAU+TT2530+TT2540+TT2545+PARTS

TT2530-TT2540-TT2545 / Side deflectors

u

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA46000350 1 CTS-H R.H. LATERAL STONE-SHIELD SIDE

2 MA46000310 2 LOWER LATERAL STONESHIELD ARM

3 MA46000304 2 PIN D.19 L.600 @19

4 MA45000351 1 LEFT HAND LATERAL STONE SHIELD EXTENSION

5 KG01191800 2 TENSION PIN 8X40 8x40 UNI 6873

6 MA46000302 2 UPPER ARM ROD

7 MA46000320 2 FRONT LATERAL STONESHIELD SUPPORT

8 MA46000330 2 REAR LATERAL STONE-SHIELD SUPPORT

9 MA46000301 4 WASHER D.20 L.54,5 @20

10 KG00360761 2 HEX. BOLT M14X100 8.8 M14x100 UNI 5737 8.8
11 MA0000082 4 BOLT M 10X25 UNI 5731 8.8 M10X25 UNI 5732 8.8
12 MA46000303 2 LATERAL STONE-SHIELD SPRING

13 MA00002016 4 NUT M 14 CONELOCK M14 Biblock DIN980 CI.8
14 KG00336361 2 HEX. BOLT M10X60 10.9 M10x60 UNI 5737 10.9
15 MA00002026 4 NUT M 10 BIBLOCK DIN980 CI.8
16 MA46000308 2 SPACER D.30X10

17 MAO0000915 2 SPLIT PIN DIAM 3 AR a3

18 MA46000307 2 PIN DI SICUREZZA PAR. LATER.

19 KG00355861 2 HEX. BOLT M10X70 8.8 M10x70 UNI 5737 8.8
20 MAO00002026 4 NUT

21 MA46000340 1 CTS-H L.H. LATERAL STONE-SHIELD SIDE

22 MA45000352 1 RIGHT HAND LATERAL STONE SHIELD EXTENSIO

23 MAKTTO014 1 KIT STONESHIELD Ref: 1-22

© Kverneland Group

050703 < Mach. ID <= 060706

Page number: 3



TT2530-TT2540-TT2545 / Gearbox (Optional)

u

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

83 MAO0001335 1 GUARN.TEN.O-RING D.27X2 D27x2

84 MAO0001399 1 RACC.90 MF 3/8" GAS Racc. 90 MF 3/8# GAS
85 MAO0001338 1 AN.DI.SPAL.XALB.SW14 DZ816 GSH SwWi4

86 KG00457300 12 HEX. SCREW M12X35 10.9 M12x35 UNI 5739 10.9
87 MAO000000032 1 VITE M 10X14 UNI 5927 14.9 M10x14 UNI5927 14.9
88 MAGE442F 1 GR.DV733F CTS 4,0M 1000G/1' TT2530-TT2540

88 MAGE445F 1 GEAR-BOX.DV733F NGS451 1000G/1' R.I. TT2545

89 MA44000157 1 GEAR-BOX BASE GE442F

90 MA00079102 1 FONDELLO PTO GR.818/823/733

91 KG00472161 2 HEX. SCREW M8X25 8.8 M8x25 UNI 5739 8.8
92 MA9700047 1 PIASTR.CHIUS.POMPA GS25

93 KG00468700 4 HEX. SCREW M6X16 8.8 M6x16 UNI5739 8.8

© Kverneland Group

050703 < Mach. ID <= 060706

Page number: 5



TT2530-TT2540-TT2545 / Packer roller (Only TT2530-TT2540)

u

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 RG00054939 1 FRAME 3,0M +P0s.2 TT2530

1 RG00054943 1 RAHMEN 4,0M N.Z.54942 +P0s.2 TT2540

2 RG00054208 SECHSKANTSCHR. M12X 40 VERZ.+K M12x40 zinc. +frenafil.

3 RG00048255 1 RAU PACKER ROLLER 3.00 M DIA 500 @500 +Pos:4 TT2530

3 RG00048257 1 RAU PACKER ROLLER 4.00 M DIA 500 @500 +Pos:4 TT2540

4 RG00026217 TINE ROLLER PACKER 75

5 RG00016696 2 BEARING UCFC 207

7 RG00023492 2 FLANSCH 130 MM

8 RG00060517 8 SECHSKANTSCHR. M 12X 70 DIN931 M12x70 DIN931-8.8 zinc.
9 KG01067761 LOCK NUT M12 8 M12 DIN985-8 zinc.

10 RG00054207 SCRAPER HOLDER

11 RG00048230 WEAR PLATE

12 KG00641461 CARRIAGE BOLT M10X25 8.8 M10x25 DIN603 zinc.

13 KG01281762 SPRING WASHER M10 A10 DIN128-DAC500

14 KG01067661 LOCK NUT M10 8 M10 DIN 985-8 zinc.

15 KG00357561 HEX. BOLT M12X50 8.8 M12x50 DIN931-8.8 zinc.
16 KG01267561 WASHER M12 13 DIN 1441 zinc.

17 MAKTT3014 1 1 3,0m Pos.1-16 TT2530
17 MAKTT4014 1 COMP. PACKER ROLLER 4,0m Pos.1-16 TT2540

© Kverneland Group

050703 < Mach. ID <= 060706

Page number: 10



TT2530-TT2540-TT2545 / Mech.seeder hitch (Optional)

u

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 RG00023694 1 ANSCHL.TEIL RE.

2 RG00023695 1 ANSCHL.TEIL LI.

3 RG00023696 1 TRAGRAHMEN

4 RG00018704 1 GRIFFMUTTER ZU OBERLENKER 3.2

5 RG00024258 2 SCHIENE KPL.

6 RG00018701 2 SPERRHEBEL

7 RG00024261 1 OBERLENKER LANG Posi4, 8,9, 11

8 RG00018332 1 BALL JOINT 3 POINT LEFT

9 RG00018333 1 BALL JOINT 3 POINT RIGHT

10 RG00025077 2 GRIFFMUTTER M24 ZU OBERLENKER

11 RG00027477 1 TUBO TENDITORE COMPLETO

12 RG00018702 2 SPANNSCHLOSS Pos:10, 13-16

13 RG00025076 2 SPANNHULSE AUS 18717 VE

14 RG00018718 2 SPINDEL RECHTS VERZINKT

15 RG00018719 2 SPINDEL LINKS VERZINKT

16 RG00072423 2 SPANNHULSE 6 X 24 DIN148 6x24 DIN1481

18 RG00024291 2 RUNDSTAHLKETTE RD 12 DIN5685 Rd 12 DIN5685, 18 maglie
19 RG00018318 2 GRILLO 9/16 DRITTO ZINC DIM.28

20 KG00334061 4 HEX. BOLT M20X1.50X90 8.8 M20x1,5x90 5738 8.8 Zn
21 KG01062561 4 LOCK NUT M20X1.5 8 M20x1,5 DIN985-8 zinc.
22 KG00480461 4 HEX. SCREW M16X50 8.8 M16x50 DIN933-8.8 zinc.
23 KG01069161 4 LOCK NUT M16 10 M16 DIN985-8 zinc.

24 RG00018661 2 KLAPPSTECKER

25 RG00023702 1 MAN.ISTRUZ.CARDANI COMER

26 RG00024257 1 MECHANICAL SEEDER HITCH Pos:1-25

© Kverneland Group

050703 < Mach. ID <= 060706

Page number: 14




TT2530-TT2540-TT2545 / Marker supports (Optional)

u

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MA44000470 1 SUPPORT LH DA-X CTS-CTH DAX

2 MA44000480 1 SUPPORT RH DA-X CTS-CTH DAX

3 KG00480361 2 HEX. SCREW M16X45 8.8 M 16X45 5739 8.8

4 KG00362961 6 HEX. BOLT M16X120 8.8 M 16X120 5737 8.8

5 MA44000450 1 SUPPORT LH DA-S CTS-CTH DAS

6 MA44000460 1 SUPPORT RH DA-S CTS-CTH DAS

7 MA00002028 6 NUT BIBLOCK M16 DIN980 CI.8
8 MAO0000209 2 NUT M 16 BASSO UNI 5589 6S Basso M16 5589 6S Z.Gial.
9 MAKTTO026 1 MARKER SUPPORTS KIT DA-S Po0s.3-8

10 MAKTTO027 1 MARKER SUPPORTS KIT DA-X Pos.1-4,7,8

© Kverneland Group

050703 < Mach. ID <= 060706

Page number: 18




TT2530-TT2540-TT2545 / Driveline 0005WE919L

u

PosNo. Part No. Qty. Description Remark

1 MAO000701CB09 1 FORC.CPLT COLLAR 90 476 (C17) 141.029.317

2 MAOQ00702009 2 CROC.CPLT 90 41X108 180.019.043

5 MAO000705V09 1 FORCELLA COLLEGAMENTO EST. 151.019.166

11 MAOO0709VES8 2 SPINA ELAST.TUBO EST. V80 190.000.243

14 MAO000761V586 1 TUBO CARD.EST. V90X860 XTOX 152.280.266.0730
15 MAO000762C586 1 TUBO CARD.INT V90X860 XTOX 159.280.156

21 MAO000710V09 1 FORCELLA COLLEG.INTERNA V90 151.019.167

30 MAO00072009 1 FORCELLA COLLAR C17 COMPLETA 151.019.316

31 MAOO00735EN8 1 LOCK NUT PROT.EN TUBE EST.80-90 180.019.353

37 MAOOO736EN8 1 LOOK NUT INT TUBE 80-90 180.019.354

38 MA000737002 2 SAFETY CHAIN 180.016.636

40 MAOOO7FN9V86 1 CMPLT PROTECTION V90X860 XTOX EN 2XS 142.390.011.9950
51 MA000711002 1 OIL SEAL COLLAR 1-3/4 190.000.452

52 MAO000711010 1 MANIC. SCORREV. COLLAR 3/4 726-20 151.016.490

53 MAO0007110187 1 SPRING COLLAR 1-3/4" 180.015.107

54 MAO000711009 1 MANICOTTO FISSO COLLAR 1-3/4" 180.016.489

55 MAO0007110085 3 BALL 5/8" COLLAR 1-3/4" 190.000.085

90 MAO007W1CB09 1 UNIVERSAL OUTER TUBE JOINT 121.029.665.00
91 MAOQ0072W09 1 UNIVERSAL INNER TUBE FLANGED JOINT 121.029.653.00
92 MAOOO07W919TL 1 HALF FEMALE SHAFT P0s.90,11,14

93 MAOO07W916AL 1 HALF MALE SHAFT Po0s.91,11,15

94 MAO007GE986 1 1/2 EXT.PTO GUARD EN V80-90X860 ST 142.396.011.9950
95 MAO0007GI1986 1 HALF INT. PTO SAFETY GUARD V80-90X860 ST 142.397.011.9950
96 MAOOO7WILOTP 1 % PTO SHAFT 00055E918 TRACTOR SIDE 123.596.020.00
97 MAOOO7WILBAP 1 % PTO SHAFT MAOOO5WE816 TRACTOR SIDE. 123.696.003.00
100 MAOO070000EN 1 INSTRUCTION MANUAL 190.000.692

200 MAO000711CB1 1 "KIT COLLAR 1-3/4™" 165.000.629

© Kverneland Group

050703 < Mach. ID <= 060706

Page number: 23



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=RAU+TT2530+TT2540+TT2545+PARTS

